Trimont City Council Minutes

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, an Emergency Meeting was duly held at City Hall, Trimont MN on the 29th day of August, 2024 at 5:00 o'clock A.M.

The following members were present: Council Member Bradford Flohrs, Mayor JoAnn Russenberger

Resolution 2024-24 Declare council vacancies of Council Members Bruce Borntrager, Jon Holtz & Brian Krumwiede. **Motion made by Council Member Bradford Flohrs, seconded by Mayor JoAnn Russenberger. Motion carried, to approve Resolution 2024-24. 2-0**

Discussion on filling the seats. Motion made by Council Member Bradford Flohrs, seconded by Mayor JoAnn Russenberger. Motion carried, to approve appoint Ronald Shade to council. 2-0

Ronald Shade was sworn in with the Oath of Office.

Motion made by Council Member Bradford Flohrs, seconded by Mayor JoAnn Russenberger. Motion carried, to approve to adjourn meeting. 3-0

5:07 PM

Signed, JoAnn Russenberger, Mayor

Attest: Kelli Harder, City Clerk/ Treasurer